TENDER document. 

Apart from uploading e-tender on website, bidder has to deposit EMD and Tender Fee + 

E-service fees along with other documents. 

1.1. SCHEDULE 

1.  Tender No  SVSU/2021/ADD/DA/T004 
2.  E-Service Fee + GST 1000/- + 180/- = 1180/- (Rupess 

One Thousand One Hundred Eighty 

Only) 
3.  Tender Fee  + GST  

(1) For Haryana based manufacturing 

Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) 

& Khadi Village Industries Unit eligible as per the “Haryana State 
Public Procurement Policy for MSME 

-2016” notified vide G.O. No. 
2/2/2016-4I BII(1) dated20-10-

[...]

Entrepreneurs eligible as per State policy “Concession/benefits in Public 
Procurement to Startups/First Generation Entrepreneurs of State” 
issued vide G.O No.2/2/2016-4I B-II 

dated 03.01.2019. 

NIL 

(3) For remaining bidders both from the 

Haryana and Non Haryana 

1000/- + 180/- = 1180/- (Rupess 

One Thousand One Hundred Eighty 

Only) 
4.  EMD Amount 

(1) For Haryana based manufacturing 

Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) 

&Khadi Village Industries Unit eligible as per the “Haryana State 
Public Procurement Policy for MSME 

NIL 

https://etenders.hry.nic.in/
https://www.svsu.ac.in/